MENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAC		BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE			PAGE 1	OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. MOD2	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 12/21/2007	4. requisition/purchase rec OIS-07-304 10870525C	04				nicapia)
8. ISSUED BY CODE		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other t	han llem 8)	G00E 3	100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Attn: T-7-I-2 Contract Management Branch No. 3	·	U.S. Nuclear Red Div of Contract Two White Flint	e Nortl	•			
Washington DC 20555	- MD	Washington, DC	, , ,	RA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	ATION NO		·
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sheet, county, State	and ZIP Code)		0	M. AMENDMENT OF BOOK!			
MC GRAW-HILL COMPANIES INC, THE ENGINEERING NEWS RECORD				OR DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
2 PENN PLAZA, 25TH FL		•		10A, MODIFICATION OF CON	TRACT/OR	DER NO.	
NEW YORK NY 101210000	. •			NRC-33-07-304			
	The state of the s		_ 1	108 DATED (SERITEM 13) 12-22-2006			
11, THIS ITEM	FACILITY GODE NONLY APPLIES TO A	MENDMENTS OF S					
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pri (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram who knowledgment to be received at the Place Result in Rejection of Your Offer. If by virtually telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter in	copies of the amendme lich includes a reference to the E DESIGNATED FOR THE RE te of this amendment you desi	nt, (b) By acknowledging n solicitation and amendme CEIPT OF OFFERS PRIC to change an offer alrea	eceipt o ent num or TO 7 idy subr	f this amendment on ea bers. FAILURE OF YO 'HE HOUR AND DATE nitted, such change ma	ach copy OUR AC- SPECIF ay be ma	of the IED MAY de	
and date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If (MANUSO)) 81	0-15-5G1-344 J106	6 2620 31X	0200.	810	-	<u> </u>	
	NS: 120545009 OBI	IGATION AMOUNT: \$					
	THE CONTRACT/ORDS			· .	·		
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify 6	uthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH	N ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO	NTRACT	ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.			
B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURBLIANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		ANGÉS (such as changes in I	paying offic	ce, appropriation date, etc.)		· ·	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	EUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:						
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)					·		
				<u></u>			
	required to sign this documen			to the issuing office.			·
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U	OF section handings, including solicitation	Contract bublest matter where feasi	ibia.)				
							•
SEE PAGE 2 FOR MODIFICATION DETAILS		,					
	aGII C	,					
caru.	Tut Compa	•		•			
	Hill Companie						
Except as provided horein, all terms and conditions of the common reterms. 15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	Catts Line of the	ged, remaine unchenged and in hill	force and	offest,			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (TYPE OF PRINT) SHIRLEY KUNKLE MGR., LUCKT FINANCIAL SE		16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTI Eleni Jernell Controcking Off	. /	OFFICER (Type or print)			
158. CACRACTORIOFEROR/	O. 13 TEL DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERIC	_/_	00	160	C. DATE SIGN	(ED :
SMURLUL CHARGE SUPPORTED TO SIGN)	- 12-27-07	BY Cours	2/6	CANCE Y		6/1	07
NBN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	J		STANO Prescrit	ARD FORM	30 (REV. 1 FAR (48 CF)	

BUNG! REVIEW COMPLETE

DEC 2 8 2007

DR-33-07-304 Modification No. 2 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of Modification No. 2 is listed below:

- (1) Exercise Option Year One
- (2) Increase the ceiling amount of the contract (Base Period & Option Year One) by \$136,059.08 from \$129,580.08 to \$265,639.16
- (3) Increase the obligation amount of the contract by \$136,059.08 from \$129,580.08 to \$265,639.16
- (4) Correct the Period of Performance for Option Years 1, 2, 3, and 4
- (5) Incorporate Subsection C.7., FAR Clause 52.232.18, AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS, in the original award contract dated 12/22/06

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

- In accordance with FAR Clause 52-217.9, OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT,
 Option Year One under the subject contract is hereby exercised by the Government. As a result, the
 period of performance of the subject contract is extended to December 21, 2008.
- Section B.3, SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES, delete and replace the period of performance for Option Years 1, 2, 3, and 4 to align with the dates in the License Agreement as follows:

OPTION YEAR 1

Modify from "January 1, 2008 -- December 31, 2008" to "December 21, 2007 -- December 20, 2008"

OPTION YEAR 2

Modify from "January 1, 2008 - December 31, 2008" to "December 21, 2008 - December 20, 2009"

OPTION YEAR 3

Modify from "January 1, 2008 - December 31, 2008" to "December 21, 2009 - December 20, 2010"

OPTION YEAR 4

Modify from "January 1, 2008 - December 31, 2008" to "December 21, 2010 - December 20, 2011"

A summary of obligations under this contract, from date of the award through this modification, is given below:

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$265,639,16

This modification obligates FY08 funds in the amount of \$136,059.08. All other terms and conditions under this contract remain unchanged.

NRC-33-07-304 M002

A.1 52.232-18 AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS (APR 1984)

Funds are not presently available for this contract. The Government's obligation under this contract is contingent upon the availability of appropriated funds from which payment for contract purposes can be made. No legal liability on the part of the Government for any payment may arise until funds are made available to the Contracting Officer for this contract and until the Contractor receives notice of such availability, to be confirmed in writing by the Contracting Officer.